RESOLUTION

SUPPORT OF THE HAMPTON ROADS PARTNERSHIP

- WHEREAS, the communities of Hampton Roads have experienced employment and income growth well below other regions; and
- WHEREAS, the Chief Elected Officials in Hampton Roads have met to develop a collective approach to addressing these problems; and
- WHEREAS, the businesses, industries, armed forces and educational sectors in Hampton Roads have acknowledged the region's economic situation and have indicated their desire to act cooperatively; and
- WHEREAS, the above noted elements of the community have engaged in a strategic planning process to give direction and priority to initiatives necessary to improve the economic prospects of all the communities of Hampton Roads.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, agrees to commit time, energy and resources to further the goals of the Hampton Roads Partnership.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County appropriates a sum of \$12,500 from Operating Contingency to support the Hampton Roads Partnership.

is h-Sak

David L. Sisk Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
TAYLOR	AYE
MAGOON	AYE
DEPUE	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE
SISK	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 26th day of March,

1996.

ATTEST:

David B. Norman Clerk to the Board

partsupp.res